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Cases of Misleading Educational Institutions


3552. SHRI TARIQ ANWAR:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Council of Board of School Education (COBSE) is an autonomous body of the Ministry of HRD and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether various educational Institutions in the country are under the expression that COBSE grants membership and recognition to the education boards and if so, the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether any cases complaints regarding misleading the educational Institutions by COBSE have come to the notice of the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a): No, Madam.

(b): Council of Board of School Education (COBSE) is a voluntary association of School Education Boards in the country. It does not grant recognition to

Education Boards and its membership is voluntary.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

******

